Wem Town Council

Wem-Birthplace of the Modern Sweet Pea

Town Clerk and Treasurer: Mrs. P. E. O'Hagan

Wem Town Council Offices Edinburgh House New Street Wem, Shropshire SY4 5DB



Tel & Fax: (01939) 232733
Email: info@wem.gov.uk
Assistant Clerk Email:
assistant.clerk@wem.gov.uk
Website: www.wem.gov.uk

To Members of the Transport and Planning Committee (all Councillors)

12.12.17

Dear Councillor

I write to inform you a meeting of this Committee has been arranged to take place on Monday 18th December 2017 at 18.00 in the Roden Suite, Edinburgh House, Wem.

Yours sincerely

Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1 Apologies To receive any apologies and reasons for absence.
- 2 Disclosable Pecuniary Interests

P.O.Hag-.

- a) Declaration of any disclosable pecuniary interest in a matter to be discussed at the meeting and which is not included in the register of interests.
- b) To consider any applications for dispensation.
- 3 Minutes to approve the minutes of the committee meeting held on 6.11.17
- 4 Local Plan Review Survey to consider results of the survey and agree the Town Council's response to
 - Shropshire Council's Preferred options for the amount of development in Wembetween 2016 and 2036
 - The Annual Review of the Place Plan Priorities for Wem
- **Relief Road –** To consider results of the Town Survey and to discuss whether the Town Council continue to support the need for a relief road to address traffic issues in the town of Wem.
- **Survey comments** to consider mechanism for addressing written comments made relating to traffic and infrastructure issues in the town as part of the survey.